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Attachment 5 
Committee Volunteers 

Recommended by Faculty Senate Leadership Council 
 

*  Willing to serve on only one committee 
**Willing to serve actively on more than one committee 
 
Faculty Senate Committees (actual number needed) 
Faculty Salaries & Fringe Benefits  4 faculty or unclassified professionals 
**Priscilla K. Roddy/Chief Financial Officer, Veterinary Medicine (1st preference) 
*Thomas D. Logan/Associate Professor, Arch Engineering & Construction Science – faculty (1st preference) 
Pam Foster/Associate Director, Affirmative Action – unclassified (2nd preference) 
*Charles N Moore/Professor, Mathematics – faculty (1st preference)  
 
2095 University Handbook & Policy 3 faculty or unclassified professionals 
*Laurie Curtis/Assistant Professor, Literacy – faculty (1st preference) 
**Cindy Bontrager/Director of Budget  
Mickey Ransom/Professor, Agronomy  
 
3020 Bachelor’s Degree Completion Program Committee      5 faculty or unclassified professionals 
*Beth A Shanholtzer/Academic Advisor, School of Family Studies and Human Services – Unclassified (1st preference) 
**Sarah K. Reasoner/Distance Program Coordinator, Animal Sciences & Industry – unclassified (1st preference) 
*Alice J Trussell/K-State Libraries/faculty  (1st preference)  
Mary Anne Andrews/Director, Academic Services, Human Ecology – unclassified 
Laura Oesterhaus/Systems Specialist, ISO 
 
3030 Undergraduate Grievance Committee 1 faculty 
**David R Stone/Professor, History – Faculty (1st preference) 
 
3035 University Calendar Committee 1 faculty or unclassified professional 
*Eric Bartholomew/Assistant Professor, Architectural Engineering & Construction Science – Faculty (2nd preference) 
 
3040 University Library Committee 8 faculty or unclassified professionals 
Timothy Frey/Asst Professor, Special Education, Counseling, and Student Affairs (has been on the committee in past) 
Stephen Wolgast/Instructor, Associate Director, JMC; Student Publications Inc. – faculty  
Karin Westman/Associate Professor and Dept Head, English – faculty 
Sonya Paph/Business Manager/VP Student Life - unclassified 
*Matthew E Brueseke/Assistant Professor, Geology – faculty (1st preference)  
*Katie Starling/Assistant Director, Student Financial Assistance – Unclassified (2nd preference) 
David Sachs/Professor, Architecture - Faculty 
Slawomir Dobrzanski/Assistant Professor, Music - Faculty 
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Presidential Committees (double the number needed) 
8010 Distinguished Lectures 6 faculty or unclassified professionals 
**Dave Stewart/Assistant Dean, DCE – faculty (1st preference) 
*Maria Beebe/Assistant Director, International Student and Scholar Services – unclassified (1st preference)  
Peter Magyar/Professor, Architecture - faculty 
*Philip Nel/Director, Program in Children’s Literature, English – faculty (2nd preference)  
*Kraig Roozeboom/Assistant Professor, Agronomy (2nd preference)  
**Anita Leitz Kesler/Business Manager, Plant Pathology – Unclassified 
 
8040 Advisory Committee on Campus Planning and Development 2 faculty senate representatives 
*Cheryl Boyer/Assistant Professor, Horticulture, Forestry and Recreation Resources – Faculty (1st preference) 
**Daryl C Youngman/Associate Professor, K-State Libraries (1st preference)  
 
8041 Council on Parking Operations 4 faculty and 2 unclassified professionals 
**Asad Esmaeily/Associate Professor, Civil Engineering - Faculty (1st preference)  
Pat Pesci/Instructor, Human Ecology, Hotel and Restaurant Management – Faculty 
*Charles N Moore/Professor, Mathematics – faculty (2nd preference) 
Roger McBride/Assistant Controller - unclassified 
**Harry Williamson/Fiscal Officer, Vet Med Teaching Hospital – unclassified (2nd preference) 
 
8071 Student Discrimination Review 8 faculty & 4 unclassified (non-faculty) 

Faculty 
**Dawne Martin/Instructor, College of Business Administration – Faculty (2nd preference) 
**Asad Esmaeily/Associate Professor, Civil Engineering - Faculty (2nd preference)  
**Dave Stewart/Assistant Dean, DCE – faculty (2nd preference) 
**David R Stone/Professor, History – Faculty (2nd preference) 
*Cheryl Boyer/Assistant Professor, Horticulture, Forestry and Recreation Resources – Faculty (2nd preference) 
*Abdelmoneam Raef/Assistant Professor, Geology – faculty (2nd preference)  
*Elaine Johannes/Assistant Professor, FSHS (1st preference) 
 
Unclassified (non-faculty) 
Jaclyn M Anderson/Assistant Director, Disability Support Services 
Sara Thurston-Gonzalez/Director, International Student and Scholar Services  
Beverly Earles/Associate Director, English Language Program, Office of International Programs - unclassified 
**LaToya Farris/Assistant Director, Career & Employment Services – unclassified (1st preference)  
 
 

8073 K-State Classified Award of Excellence Selection Committee             2 faculty and 2 unclassified professionals 
**Harry Williamson/Fiscal Officer, Vet Med Teaching Hospital – unclassified (1st preference) 
**Daryl C Youngman/Associate Professor, K-State Libraries (2nd preference)  
**Sarah K. Reasoner/Distance Program Coordinator, Animal Sciences & Industry – unclassified (3rd preference) 
**Lawrence K. Chen/Unix Systems Administrator, Enterprise Server Technologies – Unclassified  
 
 
8075 Commission on the Status of Women                        4 faculty and 4 unclassified professionals 
**Donna Ekart/Communications Coordinator, K-State Libraries – unclassified (current member, actively working on 

projects according to chair of committee) 
DeeAnna Fugate/Fiscal Analyst, Controller’s office - unclassified (current member and in middle of projects) 
Mary H. Tolar/Director, Assistant Professor, School of Leadership Studies - Faculty  
Mary E Cain/Associate Professor, Psychology - faculty 
**Dawne Martin/Instructor, College of Business Administration – Faculty (1st preference) 
**Priscilla K. Roddy/Chief Financial Officer, Veterinary Medicine - unclassified (2nd preference) 
**Dave Stewart/Assistant Dean, DCE – faculty (3rd preference) 
Kristine Young/Assistant Provost, International Programs - unclassified 
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8270 Out-of-State Fees Appeals Committee                       4 faculty or unclassified professionals 
**Katie Kingery-Page/Assistant Professor, Landscape Architecture/Regional & Comm Planning – Faculty (1st preference) 
**Cindy Bontrager/Director of Budget 
**LaToya Farris/Assistant Director, Career & Employment Services – unclassified (2nd preference)  
 
8504 Big 12 Faculty Fellowship   4 faculty 
*Philip Nel/Director, Program in Children’s Literature, English – faculty (1st preference)  
*Kraig Roozeboom/Assistant Professor, Agronomy (1st preference)  
Don Hedrick/professor, English 
 
8505 Dorothy L. Thompson Civil Rights Lecture Series 2 faculty  
Molly McGaughey/Interim Associate Director, Office of Undergraduate Admissions – unclassified 
*Abdelmoneam Raef/Assistant Professor, Geology – faculty (1st preference)  
 


